

Oshtemo Township 2020 1st and 2nd QTR Budget Amendment Request Summary

General			
Worker's Comp			\$ 22,000.00
Petty Cash			\$ 300.00
Elections			\$ 25,250.00
Parks			
Fire			
Vehicles			\$ 1,000.00
Police			
Street Lighting			
SoDA			
Sewer			
Water			
Fire Hydrant Inspection and Maint.			\$ 5,000.00
DDA			
Total New Expenditure			\$ 53,550.00

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

(Requesting funds for a line item in addition to the approved budget)

Date: 03/04/2020

Department Head Name: Farmer

Fund Name:

		Amount	
Additional Funds Request for: (description and GL number)	<u>101-234-91100</u>	<u>Worker's Comp</u>	<input type="text" value="\$ 22,000.00"/>
	<u>206-340-91200</u>		<input type="text"/>
			<input type="text" value="\$ 22,000.00"/>
Funds requested from: (description and GL number)	<u>101-001-40100</u>	<u>Carryover</u>	<input type="text" value="\$ 22,000.00"/>
	<u>206-001-40100</u>		<input type="text"/>
			<input type="text"/>
			<input type="text"/>
			<input type="text" value="\$ 22,000.00"/>

Explanation of request:

To adjust budget as appropriate between Fire and General to account for the increase in Worker's Compensation expenses after the hire of new full time firefighters and new staff positions in the office.

Supervisor Review:
(pending or date reviewed)

Board Authorization:
(pending or date authorized)

